
From:
 Sanjay Kumar, Secretary to Vice-Chancellor,Vice - Chancellor's Secretariat

To,
All Deans, Directors, HODs, Incharge
Dinesh Kumar, Assistant Registrar,Dean COVS
Dinesh Mittal, Associate Professor, PRO, Secretary-cum-Working Incharge of University Website,Vety. Public Health &
Epidemiology
Narender Kumar, Assistant,Comptroller

Document No.:- VC930-Dated 02-07-2024
Subject: AUCTION NOTICE

The following unserviceable articles will be auctioned through public auction on 15-07-2024 at 10:00 AM
in the Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat, LUVAS, Hisar

Sr. No. Name of Ar�cles Qty

1. Pad lock 50 mm 05

2. Pad lock 65 mm 03

3. Stapler big 02

4. Water camper 15 ltr. 01

5. Tray large malamine 01

6. Thermos astral 1200ml miton 01

7. Phone beetel plan m 78 02 set

8. Door closer 01

9. Fry pan 01

10. Pen drive 32 GB 05

11. Revolving light 01

12. Call bell (Remote bell) 02

13. Net work switch 8 port (D-link) 01

14. Jio Fi-2 (Doungle) 01

15. Ethernet UTP cat- 6 cable 01 roll/100mtr

16. Steel/Iron pipe 01 pc/40�

17. Tenda router N301 wireless 01

18. Cello 1800ml SS bo�le 01

19. Bucket plas�c 20ltr 02

Firefox https://eluvas.in/LIO/LIO_LetterInward.aspx?Mwpid=2735

1 of 4 05-07-2024, 17:14



20. V Sipper 500ml (Water bo�le) 02

21. Tray medium 02

22. Service tray small 02

23. AC Motor 01

24. Split AC fan blade 02

25. Pad kit disk brake 02

26. Plate fuel suc�on 01

27. Front Absorber assy. shocker 02

28. Rear Absorber assy. shocker 02

29. Support Suspension 02

30. Table drawers channel 03 set

Terms & Conditions:

1.  Before participating in auction the bidder will have to deposit a sum of Rs. 2000/- as earnest money in cash.
    2.  The earnest money of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded at the end of auction and no interest will be paid on
the same.
    3.  The earnest money of the bidder in whose name the bid is accepted will be retained and will be adjusted towards
the full payment of the material auctioned.
    4.  The highest bidder shall have to deposit the full value of the bid at the fall of hammer. He shall be required to lift
the material from auction site on the same day. 18% GST will be charged extra.
    5.  The-final acceptance of the bid rests with the Auction Committee and the Committee can reject the offer without
assigning any reason.
    6.  In the event of backing out, the earnest money of the bidder shall be forfeited.
    7.  Other terms and conditions will be announced by the Auction Committee at the time of auction

                                                                                                                                SD
 Secretary to Vice-Chancellor

Endst no.: VC/SK/2024/                                            Dated:  02-07-2024

        A copy of the above is forwarded to the following:-

1.     All Dean/ Directors/HODs/Officers, LUVAS, Hisar.
2.     All Committee members of auction for information and n/a.
        a. Comptroller- cum-Controlling Officer, VC Office, LUVAS, Hisar
        b. DDO Concerned
        c. Rep. of Dean COVS (Not below class II)
        d. Rep. of Comptroller
3.     I/C University website, to place the notice of the auction on the University website,               
       please.
4.     All the Kabaries of Hisar City.
5.     All Notice Boards of LUVAS, Hisar.
6.     Store in charge & Store keeper, VC Office, LUVAS, Hisar.
7.     Chief Security Officer, CCS, HAU, Hisar.

Firefox https://eluvas.in/LIO/LIO_LetterInward.aspx?Mwpid=2735

2 of 4 05-07-2024, 17:14



Submitted please
Manbir Singh

Clerk, Vice - Chancellor's Secretariat, 02 Jul 2024 10:25:27:830

APPROVED
Sanjay Kumar

Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Vice - Chancellor's Secretariat, 03 Jul 2024 12:19:45:383

for kind information and n/a please.
Yudhbir Singh

Professor, , Department of Veterinary Medicine, 03 Jul 2024 12:26:38:277

For further necessary action, please.
Pawan Kumar Rajoria

Associate Professor, , Department of Veterinary Anatomy, 03 Jul 2024 12:29:50:747

for information
Dinesh Kumar

Assistant Registrar, Office of Comptroller, 03 Jul 2024 12:35:20:993

for information, please.
Parveen Kumar Gahlot

Professor, , Department of Veterinary Anatomy, 03 Jul 2024 12:44:30:600

For n/a, pl.
Rajesh

Sr. Scientist, , College Central Laboratory, 03 Jul 2024 12:57:22:957

For information, please.
Rajesh Khurana

Professor, , Department of Vety. Public Health & Epidemiology, 03 Jul 2024 13:09:35:073

for further n/a
S S Dhaka

Registrar, , Office of Registrar, 03 Jul 2024 13:12:54:690

For n/a please.
Virender Singh Panwar

Principal Scientist, , Department of Animal Nutrition, 03 Jul 2024 13:50:11:187

For information, please.
Manoj Kumar Rose

Dean PGS, , Post Graduate Studies, 03 Jul 2024 13:52:08:573

For information and n/a, pl.

Firefox https://eluvas.in/LIO/LIO_LetterInward.aspx?Mwpid=2735

3 of 4 05-07-2024, 17:14



Gulshan Narang
Dean COVS, , College of Veterinary Science, 03 Jul 2024 14:02:33:817

for information please.
Parveen Kumar Gahlot

Professor, , Department of Veterinary Anatomy, 04 Jul 2024 07:55:21:560

For circulation pl
Devender Singh Bidhan

Professor, , Department of Livestock Production Management, 04 Jul 2024 08:18:28:667

for information and n/a please
Bhup Singh

Assistant, Department of Livestock Production Management, 04 Jul 2024 08:20:36:927

To circulate.
Sajjan Sihag

Principal Scientist, , Department of Animal Nutrition, 04 Jul 2024 08:31:55:950

This is for your kind information, pls
Gyan Singh

Associate Professor, , Veterinary Clinical Complex, 04 Jul 2024 09:32:20:667

For necessary action
Pawan Kumar Rajoria

Associate Professor, , Department of Veterinary Anatomy, 04 Jul 2024 09:32:55:930

To Circulate.
Sajjan Sihag

Principal Scientist, , Department of Animal Nutrition, 04 Jul 2024 11:41:36:273

To circulate.
Sajjan Sihag

Principal Scientist, , Department of Animal Nutrition, 05 Jul 2024 04:31:09:820

To circulate.
Sajjan Sihag

Principal Scientist, , Department of Animal Nutrition, 05 Jul 2024 04:34:05:777

For n/a please.
Vikas Kharb

Deputy Registrar, Office of Registrar, 05 Jul 2024 08:27:22:753

For information
Sonia Sindhu

Professor, , Department of Vety. Physiology and Biochemistry, 05 Jul 2024 12:22:06:433

This letter is generated through LUVAS e - governance letter Management module and hence does not require signature.

Firefox https://eluvas.in/LIO/LIO_LetterInward.aspx?Mwpid=2735

4 of 4 05-07-2024, 17:14


